Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10527-783001

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(les).
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Scimed Life Systems, Inc.	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Maple Grove, MN
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Execution Date: 01/01/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? Lifes End
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B; Patent No(s).:
2001/0039449       60/129,672         60/177,881       60/129,667         60/211,352       09/715,878         2002/0007958       60/241,101         60/211,348       60/087,968         09/548,683       60/103,575         09/548,682       2002/0161342         09/548,172       09/768,700         60/129,758       11/027,814         60/129,757       10/109,112         60/129,668	attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 21  7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$840  □ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Timothy A. French Reg. No. 30,175 Name of Person Signing  Signature  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 3	

21456888.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date

indicated below.

October 20, 2006
Date of Transmission

PA Timeling A. French
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
REEL: 018422 FRAME: 0438

DORSEY WHITNEY LLP

WED 08:32 FAX 612 340 8738

+1-1170

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER OF BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC. WITH AND INTO SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A, the undersigned, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("BSS"), and Scimed Life Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Scimed Life"), hereby adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging BSS with and into Scimed Life, with Scimed Life being the surviving corporation.

- The Agreement and Plan of Merger between BSS and Scimed Life dated as of December 15, 2004 (the "Merger Agreement"), as required by Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.615, subdivision 1, is attached hereto as Exhibit I.
- The Board of Directors and sole shareholder of BSS approved the Merger Agreement in a joint written action dated as of December 15, 2004 pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.613.
- The Board of Directors and all of the shareholders of Scimed Life approved the Merger Agreement in a joint written action dated as of December 15, 2004 pursuant to Minnesota Business Corporation Act, Section 302A.613.
- The name of the surviving corporation shall be Boston Scientific Scimed, 4. Inc.
- The merger shall be effective upon the later of 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2005 or the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BSS and Scimed Life have caused these Articles of Merger to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized this 22 day of December, 2004.

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED. INC.

SCIMED LIFE SYSTEMS, INC.

Chief Executive Officer and President

ef Executive Officer

I:/mins/mins/SMLS/Articles of Merger BSS SMLS

PATENT REEL: 018422 FRAME: 0439

Attorney's Docket No.: 10527-783001

# OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE

# TO THE ATTENTION OF:

## MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT FAX NO: 571/273-0140

Number of pages including this page

Applicant:

Art Unit :

Serial No.:

Examiner:

Filed

FACSIMILE COMMUNICATION

Title

## MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attached to this facsimile communication cover sheet is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment, faxed this 20th day of October, 2006, to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Date: October 20, 2006

Reg. No. 30,175

PTO Customer No. 26161 Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110

Telephone: (617) 542-5070

Fax: (617) 542-8906

**RECORDED: 10/20/2006** 

21456872.doc

NOTE: This facsimile is intended for the addressee only and may contain privileged or confidential information. If you have received this facsimile in error, please immediately call us collect at (617) 542-5070 to arrange for its return. Thank you.

PATENT

REEL: 018422 FRAME: 0440